
World Dance Sport Federation

Competition Report

Date & Location:

Competition:

04.09.2021 - Kojetín

Under21  Combi

Title of Competition:

Organizer:

Executor:

Do 21

Cesky svaz tanecniho sportu

Cesky svaz tanecniho sportu

Chairperson:

Adjudicators: B) Jaromír Bartoš Praha
D) Zuzana Čejka Šilhánová Jeneč
E) Jindřich Činčura Praha
F) Michal Drha Brno
H) Zdenek Fencak Třebíč
I) Lenka Gebertová Praha
J) Linda Henzélyová Kroměříž
K) Miroslav Horník Průhonice
M) Jaroslav Krtička Hradec Králové
S) Martin Odstrčil Brno
U) Jiří Ševčík Praha

Result of the Final:

Pl. Couple Country

1. Jakub BRÜCK / Marina MAKARENKO Dvectis - DSP Kometa Brno

2. Filip CHMEL / Štěpánka DUNAJOVÁ TAK DANCE KROK z.s.

3. Jan VILD / Ellen MUSILOVÁ MZ Dance Team

4. Radek DOLEŽAL / Nicole FOLCOVÁ Dvectis - DSP Kometa Brno

5. Patrik DOBRUSKÝ / Veronika NOVÁKOVÁ MZ Dance Team

6. Kryštof PALLAS / Hana HENDRYCHOVÁ Praha 96

Statistics:

Round:
No. of couples danced:
No. of couples set:

1st rnd
19
-

2nd rnd
13
-

Final
6
-
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Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  04/Sep/2021
  Kojetín

 National Championship
 Under21
 
 Ten Dance

Final result
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No. Couple: Place

3 Jakub BRÜCK / Marina MAKARENKO 1
Dvectis - DSP Kometa Brno

7 Filip CHMEL / Štěpánka DUNAJOVÁ 2
TAK DANCE KROK z.s.

19 Jan VILD / Ellen MUSILOVÁ 3
MZ Dance Team

5 Radek DOLEŽAL / Nicole FOLCOVÁ 4
Dvectis - DSP Kometa Brno

4 Patrik DOBRUSKÝ / Veronika NOVÁKOVÁ 5
MZ Dance Team

12 Kryštof PALLAS / Hana HENDRYCHOVÁ 6
Praha 96

15 Pavel SKALICKÝ / Vanesa HOLÍKOVÁ 7
Infinity Dance Team

6 Jakub HUVAR / Alexa MARKOVÁ 8
DANCE STUDIO OSTRAVA

20 Jan VLČEK / Petra PŘÍPLATOVÁ 9
TK KOŠKOVI, z.s.

11 Lukáš MARTÍNEK / Nikola WALDHAUSEROVÁ 10
TK SPARTA PRAHA

1 Hynek APPL / Pavlína APPLOVÁ 11
TK HENZÉLY-SWING

21 Jan VLK / Eliška VLKOVÁ 12
TK MAESTRO

14 Daniel PROVAZNÍK / Anna ŠUBOVÁ 13
Dvectis - DSP Kometa Brno

16 Daniel SLOVÁK / Barbora ARNOLDOVÁ 14
MZ Dance Team

2 Tomáš BALCÁREK / Martina MAREŠOVÁ 15
TK SPARTA PRAHA

13 Tadeáš PIESCHE / Sabina VYKOUKALOVÁ 16
Altadance Sport

18 Jaromír STEJSKAL / Adéla HADROVSKÁ 17
Altadance Sport

10 Petr MALČÍK / Barbora CHUDÁRKOVÁ 18
KST Swing Kroměříž

8 Michal KADLEČEK / Karolína KOUBOVÁ 19
RM Dance



Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  04/Sep/2021
  Kojetín

 National Championship
 Under21
 
 Ten Dance

Page: 1/2Table of results

Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  19
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

B) Jaromír Bartoš
D) Zuzana Čejka Šilhánová
E) Jindřich Činčura
F) Michal Drha
H) Zdenek Fencak
I) Lenka Gebertová
J) Linda Henzélyová
K) Miroslav Horník
M) Jaroslav Krtička
S) Martin Odstrčil
U) Jiří Ševčík
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Results of the 1st round 73 43 110 89 106 94 110 5 8 79 93 32 53 92 44

Qual. for the 2nd round X X X X X X X X X X

B) Jaromír Bartoš
D) Zuzana Čejka Šilhánová
E) Jindřich Činčura
F) Michal Drha
H) Zdenek Fencak
I) Lenka Gebertová
J) Linda Henzélyová
K) Miroslav Horník
M) Jaroslav Krtička
S) Martin Odstrčil
U) Jiří Ševčík
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Results of the 2nd round 8 110 53 75 46 106 10 68 1 52

Qual. for the Final X X X X X

Results of the Final 10 49 41 23 50

No.

Place of 
till 

1

11

2

15

3

1

4

5

5

4

6

8

7

2

8

19

10

18

11

10

12

6

13

16

14

13

15

7

16

14
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Master of ceremony: Chairperson:
Martin Herodek



Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  04/Sep/2021
  Kojetín

 National Championship
 Under21
 
 Ten Dance

Page: 2/2Table of results

Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  19
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

18 19 20 21

B) Jaromír Bartoš
D) Zuzana Čejka Šilhánová
E) Jindřich Činčura
F) Michal Drha
H) Zdenek Fencak
I) Lenka Gebertová
J) Linda Henzélyová
K) Miroslav Horník
M) Jaroslav Krtička
S) Martin Odstrčil
U) Jiří Ševčík
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Results of the 1st round 28 102 106 53

Qual. for the 2nd round X X X

B) Jaromír Bartoš
D) Zuzana Čejka Šilhánová
E) Jindřich Činčura
F) Michal Drha
H) Zdenek Fencak
I) Lenka Gebertová
J) Linda Henzélyová
K) Miroslav Horník
M) Jaroslav Krtička
S) Martin Odstrčil
U) Jiří Ševčík
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Results of the 2nd round 87 41 3

Qual. for the Final X

Results of the Final 37

No.

Place of 
till 

18

17

19

3

20

9

21

12
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Master of ceremony: Chairperson:
Martin Herodek



Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  04/Sep/2021
  Kojetín

 National Championship
 Under21
 
 Ten DanceMajority at:   6

Page: 1/2Marks of final round

No.
Adjudicators Calculation

1. 1.-2. 1.-3. 1.-4. 1.-5. 1.-6.
Place Sum

B D E F H I J K M S U

Waltz
3
4
5
7

12
19

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 4 6 6 6 6 6 5 4 6 5
6 3 2 3 3 3 4 2 2 2 2
2 6 4 2 2 2 2 3 5 3 4
5 5 3 5 4 5 5 6 3 4 6
3 2 5 4 5 4 3 4 6 5 3

1,0 1,011 - - - - -
6,0 6,00 0 0 3 5 11
2,0 2,00 5 9 - - -
3,0 3,00 5 7 - - -
5,0 5,00 0 2 4 9 -
4,0 4,00 1 4 7 - -

Tango
3
4
5
7

12
19

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 6 5 5 6 6 5 6 5 6 6
6 2 2 4 3 3 4 2 2 2 2
2 4 3 2 2 2 2 3 4 3 3
5 5 4 6 5 5 6 5 3 4 5
3 3 6 3 4 4 3 4 6 5 4

1,0 2,011 - - - - -
6,0 12,00 0 0 1 5 11
2,0 4,00 6 - - - -
3,0 6,00 5 9 - - -
5,0 10,00 0 1 3 9 -
4,0 8,00 0 4 8 - -

V. Waltz
3
4
5
7

12
19

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 5 6 6
5 3 3 4 3 3 2 2 2 2 2
2 4 4 2 2 2 4 3 3 3 4
6 6 2 6 5 5 6 6 4 4 5
3 2 5 3 4 4 3 4 6 5 3

1,0 3,011 - - - - -
6,0 18,00 0 0 1 6(29) -
2,0 6,00 5 9 - - -
3,0 9,00 4 7 - - -
5,0 15,00 1 1 3 6(25) -
4,0 12,00 1 5 8 - -

Slowfox
3
4
5
7

12
19

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 4 6 5 6 6 6 5 5 6 6
6 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 2 2
2 6 4 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3
5 5 2 6 5 5 5 6 4 4 5
3 2 5 4 4 3 4 4 6 5 4

1,0 4,011 - - - - -
6,0 24,00 0 0 2 5 11
3,0 9,00 3 9 - - -
2,0 11,00 6 - - - -
5,0 20,00 1 1 3 9 -
4,0 16,00 1 3 8 - -

Quickstep
3
4
5
7

12
19

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 4 5 5 6 6 5 5 5 6 6
6 3 2 4 3 4 4 3 2 2 3
2 5 4 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 2
5 6 3 6 5 5 6 6 4 4 5
3 2 6 3 4 3 3 4 6 5 4

1,0 5,011 - - - - -
6,0 30,00 0 0 2 7(33) -
3,0 12,00 3 7 - - -
2,0 13,00 7 - - - -
5,0 25,00 0 1 3 7(31) -
4,0 20,00 1 5 8 - -
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Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  04/Sep/2021
  Kojetín

 National Championship
 Under21
 
 Ten DanceMajority at:   6

Page: 2/2Marks of final round

No.
Adjudicators Calculation

1. 1.-2. 1.-3. 1.-4. 1.-5. 1.-6.
Place Sum

B D E F H I J K M S U

Samba
3
4
5
7

12
19

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 5 5
6 6 5 6 3 6 6 5 3 2 2
2 5 3 2 2 2 2 2 4 3 3
5 4 2 5 4 5 5 6 2 4 6
4 2 6 4 6 3 3 4 6 6 4

1,0 6,011 - - - - -
3,0 33,00 0 4 7(24) 11 -
6,0 18,00 2 4 4 6 -
2,0 15,00 6 - - - -
5,0 30,00 2 2 5 9 -
4,0 24,00 1 3 7(24) 7 -

Cha Cha
3
4
5
7

12
19

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 2 4 4 6 4 6 3 5 6 5
6 6 5 6 3 6 5 6 3 2 3
2 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 3 2
5 5 3 5 4 5 4 5 2 4 6
4 3 6 3 5 3 3 4 6 5 4

1,0 7,011 - - - - -
4,0 37,00 1 3 6 - -
6,0 24,00 1 4 4 6 -
2,0 17,00 8 - - - -
5,0 35,00 1 2 5 10 -
3,0 27,00 0 4 7 - -

Rumba
3
4
5
7

12
19

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 3 4 5 6 5 4 4 5 6 5
6 6 6 6 3 6 6 5 3 2 4
2 5 3 2 2 2 3 2 4 3 2
5 4 2 4 4 4 5 3 2 4 6
3 2 5 3 5 3 2 6 6 5 3

1,0 8,011 - - - - -
5,0 42,00 0 1 5 9 -
6,0 30,00 1 3 4 5 11
2,0 19,00 6 - - - -
4,0 39,00 2 3 8 - -
3,0 30,00 2 6 - - -

Paso Doble
3
4
5
7

12
19

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 2 4 4 5 5 5 3 3 6 6
6 6 6 5 3 6 6 5 5 2 2
2 4 2 2 2 3 2 2 4 3 3
5 5 3 6 4 4 4 6 2 4 5
3 3 5 3 6 2 3 4 6 5 4

1,0 9,011 - - - - -
4,0 46,00 1 3 6(20) - -
6,0 36,00 2 3 3 6 -
2,0 21,00 6 - - - -
5,0 44,00 1 2 6(21) - -
3,0 33,00 1 5 7 - -

Jive
3
4
5
7

12
19

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 2 6 4 5 4 4 3 3 6 5
6 6 4 5 3 6 5 4 4 2 3
2 5 3 2 2 2 2 2 6 3 2
5 4 2 6 4 5 6 6 2 4 6
4 3 5 3 6 3 3 5 5 5 4

1,0 10,011 - - - - -
3,0 49,00 1 4 7 - -
5,0 41,00 1 3 6(20) 8 -
2,0 23,00 7 - - - -
6,0 50,00 2 2 5 7 -
4,0 37,00 0 4 6(20) 10 -
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Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  04/Sep/2021
  Kojetín

 National Championship
 Under21
 
 Ten Dance

Organizer:
Executor:

  Cesky svaz tanecniho sportu
  Cesky svaz tanecniho sportu

Skating report

Couple

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10No.

Place in dance
Sum

3 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 10.0

4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 49.0
5 2.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 41.0
7 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 23.0

12 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 50.0
19 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 37.0

Couple

1. 1. - 2. 1. - 3. 1. - 4. 1. - 5. 1. - 6. 1. - 7.No.

Rule 10 (Number and sum of places in all dances)
Place

3
4

5
7

12
19

Couple

1. 1. - 2. 1. - 3. 1. - 4. 1. - 5. 1. - 6. 1. - 7.No.

Rule 11 (Number and sum of marks of all judges in all dances)
Place

3
4

5
7

12
19
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Master of ceremony: Chairperson:
Martin Herodek
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